controlled substances, for deliveries of controlled substances from 

Calvin Scott and Co., Inc. dated September 18, 2020, January 4, 

2021, February 4, 2021, and April 14, 2021, contrary to 21 U.S.C. 

§ 827 and 21 C.F.R. § 1304.21; and 

iv. That Mr. Cordova failed to record the bottle size for two hundred 

and sixty-nine (269) entries on Limitless Aesthetics’ controlled 

substances dispensing logs for the period between September 30, 

2020 and May 15, 2022, contrary to 21 C.F.R. § 1304.22.      

That conduct is referred to below as the “Covered Conduct.”     

This Agreement is neither an admission of liability by Mr.